
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3168
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2009
EMPLOYEES COVERED UNDER ESI SCHEME
Rajaram Shri Wakchaure Bhausaheb

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of employees covered under the Employees' State Insurance (ESI) scheme at present in the country, State-wise; and

(b) the amount deposited by the employees as ESI contribution at present, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRI HARISH RAWAT)

(a) & (b): The number of employees covered under ESI Scheme and details of the amount of contribution income, State-wise is as per statement annexed.
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